
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2018 Summer Slalom Series Event #2

June 3, 2018 Organizer: Clint N.

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Run 8 Pen Run 9 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 78 Jing T Subaru WRX DS 48.884 2 48.886 2 46.787        48.68 2 46.966        45.595        47.95 2 47.643 2 46.987 2 45.595 0.794 36.202 100.00

2 6 Mike P Acura rsx type s STX 49.302        247.691 200 47.074        46.639        57.804 4 47.931 2 45.971        46.434        44.635        44.635 0.813 36.288 99.76

3 27 Kevin K Honda Civic Type R DS 48.437 2 47.664 2 49.603 4 49.504 2 46.89        45.812        53.099 6 45.894        45.743        45.743 0.794 36.320 99.68

4 249 Doug E Honda Civic SiR HS 48.498        48.441        48.906        49.027        247.682 200 47.615        47.318        47.095        46.525        46.525 0.781 36.336 99.63

5 17 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 STS 49.948        48.517        49.093        48.1        47.095        47.884        47.973 2 45.461        45.437        45.437 0.810 36.804 98.37

6 236 Eric P Mazda RX-7 GSL-SE SM 248.9 202 46.983        45.328        45.235        45.188        244.429 200 45.611 2 43.387        43.287        43.287 0.853 36.924 98.05

7 46 William H Honda S2000 BS 45.716        48.142 2 48.704 2 47.736        47.813        47.885 2 46.594        49.911 4 245.606 200 45.716 0.808 36.939 98.01

8 403 Clint N Subaru WRX DS 46.847        48.274 2 50.87 2 46.734        51.979 4 251.776 204                                           46.734 0.794 37.107 97.56

9 1 Stephen R Nissan Pulsar GTIR FP 53.774        48.683 2 46.237        248.533 200 47.832        46.964 2 245.836 202 43.025                      43.025 0.863 37.131 97.50

10 104 Eric M Honda Civic HS 56.132 8 50.059 2 47.768        50.046        49.823 2 247.237 200 49.549 2 49.53 2 47.544        47.544 0.781 37.132 97.50

11 87 Brendan R Honda S2000 STR 48.632        50.652 4 48.037 2 50.055        49.725        48.909        61.473 4 47.046        45.626        45.626 0.823 37.550 96.41

12 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI STX 49.319        48.857        47.662        254.288 206 47.929        48.469        46.696        47.184        46.462        46.462 0.813 37.774 95.84

13 37 Bryan A Mazda MX-5 STR 48.646        47.595        48.714 2 51.781        49.644        48.112        47.762        46.121        58.008 4 46.121 0.823 37.958 95.38

14 N 21 Dean M Honda Type R STU 251.492 200 54.079 2 50.017        50.273 2 47.874        49.565 2 50.912 4 47.437 2 46.459        46.459 0.824 38.282 94.57

15 69 Derek C Ford Mustang FS 48.279        48.671 2 48.531 2 52.666 2 50.009        51.384 2 51.895 2 48.047        50.17 2 48.047 0.797 38.293 94.54

16 82 Mike M Subaru WRX DS 53.466 2 50.027        52.767 2 52.72        53.23        49.942        49.333        50.995 2 48.672        48.672 0.794 38.646 93.68

17 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 STS 255.777 200 50.83        50.366        251.493 200 49.721        49.806        49.065        47.733        48.905 2 47.733 0.810 38.664 93.63

18 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 STR 49.629 2 48.51 4 256.699 200 61.251 4 49.329        49.283        47.264        47.033        50.389 4 47.033 0.823 38.708 93.53

19 N 77 Jakob M BMW M3 FS 254.496 200 50.803        49.577        52.663        55.015 2 67.188 4 50.668        49.205        49.337        49.205 0.797 39.216 92.31

20 54 Bruce E Subaru Impreza SM 48.966        48.472        46.834        48.562        49.53        248.377 200 48.458 2 46.561        46.1        46.100 0.853 39.323 92.06

21 695 Hailey K Fiat 500 Abarth DSP 55.059        50.526        49.508        49.666        52.272 2 49.052        48.002        47.56        47.624        47.560 0.835 39.713 91.16

22 781 Kevin M FIAT X19 HCS 56.324        55.059        52.682        53.191        53.626 2 51.208        253.688 200 50.373        50.692        50.373 0.791 39.845 90.86

23 711 Brendan M Scion FR-S STX 55.179 2 52.921        250.448 200 251.211 200 49.346        249.777 200                                           49.346 0.813 40.118 90.24

24 292 Stuart A Chevrolet cruze STH 58.818 4 53.136        53.856 2 52.492        51.626        50.653        51.045        50.337        49.71        49.710 0.811 40.315 89.80

25 86 Gary W Scion FR-S STX 53.258 2 49.803        50.096        51.004 2 52.522 4 49.749                                                  49.749 0.813 40.446 89.51

26 41 Greg M Ford Mustang FS 52.732        52.529        52.03        53.447        53.07        52.111        54.12 2 51.325        50.841        50.841 0.797 40.520 89.34

27 705 William B Volvo 240 STS 52.93        50.477        50.471        53.878        52.019        50.81                                                  50.477 0.810 40.886 88.54

28 N 121 Keith B Nissan 350z STU 59.511        54.918        253.516 200 54.622        53.611        52.558        49.698        52.378        53.54 2 49.698 0.824 40.951 88.40

29 N 33 Kevin C Ford Mustang GT STP 52.965        53.802 2 51.509        53.207        54.687        53.196        51.792        50.976        50.536        50.536 0.815 41.187 87.90

30 N 8 Michael H Honda CR-Z HS 56.214 2 57.956 4 54.059        55.505        55.217        54.69        57.265 4 55.716 2 53.568        53.568 0.781 41.837 86.53

31 N 710 Theo S Subaru BRZ DS 57.078        57.417        55.419        57.445        54.852        55.249        53.45        52.917        52.819        52.819 0.794 41.938 86.32

32 717 Kaleb L Hyundai Accent STS 55.283        253.808 200 52.646        255.558 200 54.444        53.994 2                                           52.646 0.810 42.643 84.90

33 71 Chris B Ford Focus ST STX 251.322 200 51.79 2 52.506 2                                                                                     52.506 0.813 42.687 84.81

34 701 Randy M Chev Cobalt SS STX 58.254 2 52.873        252.147 200 254.194 200 52.999        253.73 200                                           52.999 0.813 43.088 84.02

35 N 800 Alexander B Mazda 3 HS 62.898 4 61.195 4 68.148 6                                                                                     62.898 0.781 49.123 73.70

36 700 Ricky J Honda Civic STF 59.286 4 253.648 200 255.02 200 58.913        60.12 4 62.259 6                                           58.913 0.838 49.369 73.33

37 22 Patrick B Porsche 914 DSP 59.664        257.05 200                                                                                                   59.664 0.835 49.819 72.67

38 N 762 David B Chevrolet Cobalt HS 69.518        67.069        64.002                                                                                            67.069 0.781 52.381 69.11

39 171 Jeff K Ford Focus ST STX 251.265 200 250.183 200 50.594 2                                                                                     250.183 0.813 203.399 17.80

40 N 64 Michael O Mini Cooper S XR SM 257.537 200 260.339 200 256.829 200                                                                                     256.829 0.853 219.075 16.53

Fastest time of the day was 43.025 by Stephen R

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Deleted time: missed marshaling

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 1 Stephen R Nissan Pulsar GTIR 43.025

2 236 Eric P Mazda RX-7 GSL-SE 43.287

3 6 Mike P Acura rsx type s 44.635

4 17 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 45.437

5 78 Jing T Subaru WRX 45.595

6 87 Brendan R Honda S2000 45.626

7 46 William H Honda S2000 45.716

8 27 Kevin K Honda Civic Type R 45.743

9 54 Bruce E Subaru Impreza 46.1

10 37 Bryan A Mazda MX-5 46.121

11 21 Dean M Honda Type R 46.459

12 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI 46.462

13 249 Doug E Honda Civic SiR 46.525

14 403 Clint N Subaru WRX 46.734

15 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 47.033

16 104 Eric M Honda Civic 47.544

17 695 Hailey K Fiat 500 Abarth 47.56

18 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 47.733

19 69 Derek C Ford Mustang 48.047

20 82 Mike M Subaru WRX 48.672

21 77 Jakob M BMW M3 49.205

22 711 Brendan M Scion FR-S 49.346

23 121 Keith B Nissan 350z 49.698

24 292 Stuart A Chevrolet cruze 49.71

25 86 Gary W Scion FR-S 49.749

26 781 Kevin M FIAT X19 50.373

27 705 William B Volvo 240 50.477

28 33 Kevin C Ford Mustang GT 50.536

29 41 Greg M Ford Mustang 50.841

30 71 Chris B Ford Focus ST 52.506

31 717 Kaleb L Hyundai Accent 52.646

32 710 Theo S Subaru BRZ 52.819

33 701 Randy M Chev Cobalt SS 52.999

34 8 Michael H Honda CR-Z 53.568

35 700 Ricky J Honda Civic 58.913

36 22 Patrick B Porsche 914 59.664

37 800 Alexander B Mazda 3 62.898

38 762 David B Chevrolet Cobalt 67.069

39 171 Jeff K Ford Focus ST 250.183

40 64 Michael O Mini Cooper S XR 256.829


